	101010	0687
Commissioner of Patent and T	rademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alkermes Controlled Therapeutics Inc. II	_	Name: Ethicon, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	1 - 2- 99 rty(ies) attached?	Street Address: U.S. Route #22
_Yes <u>✓</u> No		City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
		_Yes ✓ No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChang Other Execution Date: December 16		
4. Application number(s) or patent		
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)	her with a new application B. Paten 5,288,5	
	Additiona	al numbers attached? _ Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications & patents involved: <u>1</u>
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esc Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	ą.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-700	3	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
JSHABAZZ 00000114 100750 528851	6	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/ETH-1368/H
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

1

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

r.

ASSIGNOR:	Alkermes Controlled Therapeutics Inc. II Name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
	64 Sidney Street Address
	Cambridge, MA 02139-4136
	USA Nationality
Recorded onMay 6, 1996	Reel7919
	Frame0611
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Ethicon, Inc. Name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
	U. S. Route #22 Address
	Somerville, NJ 08876
	USA

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

PATENT **REEL: 9875 FRAME: 0303** the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Process of Producing Bioabsorbable Filaments

Name of inventor(s) Mary B. Anderson and Paul D. Seemuth

and which is found in

U.S. patent no. <u>5,288,516</u> issued <u>February 22, 1994</u>

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ľ

	Scruption
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
Title:	VICE President
Date:	12-16-98

.

H:\hw\Alkermes.Assn.doc